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R410A40 0 2012/2/1

R410A
40 Mpa  2.419 980.1 kg/ 3 0.00015 Pa 0.0000001530 2/ 266.09 / 136
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 80| 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 17
No lit/min| A c m/s a |k a/ k a k a | k a Mpa
1 10 05 6 6.35 10| 1 10.0 [ 0.2 0.42 88| 0534 1.70 0.1| 0.68| 0.68| 2.322
2 6.0 27 9 9.52 10| 1 05| 0.91 409 1.116 1.70 07| 1.81| 2.49| 2.320
3 14.0 6.3 12 |12.70 10| 1 1.0 | 1.09 577 1.004 1.70 1.0 1.99| 4.48| 2318
4 270 12.2| 15 |1588 10| 1 40.0| 15| 1.34 878 1.120 1.70 15| 261| 7.09| 1.931
5 47]  21.2| 19 |19.05 10| 1 23| 1.54 1,169 1.138 1.70 20| 3.12]| 10.22| 1.928
6 83| 37.4| 22 |22 10| 1 32| 1.94 1,843 1.403 1.70 31| 454| 14.75| 1.924
7 120 54.0| 25 |25.40 10| 1 43| 2.09 2,147| 1.358 1.70 3.7| 5.01| 19.76 [ 1.919
8 163| 73.4| 28 |28.58 10| 1 55| 2.20 2,380 1.280 1.70 40| 5.33| 25.09| 1.913
9 210 945 31 |31.75| 100.0| 20 6.9 2.30 2,586| 1.225| 26.00| 67.2189.75|214.84 | 1.724
10 299| 134.6| 34 |34.92 10| 1 8.4 | 2.67 3,487| 1428 1.30 45| 5.96(220.80 | 1.718
11 360 162.0[ 38 |38.10 10| 1 10.1 | 2.68 3,528| 1301 1.20 42| 5.53(226.34 | 1.712
12 450 202.6| 41 |[41.28 10| 1 11.9| 2.84 3,962| 1315 1.20 48| 6.07(232.41| 1.706
13 550| 247.6| 44 | 44.45 10| 1 13.8 | 2.99 4,367| 1312 1.20 5.2| 6.55]238.96 | 1.699
14 800 360.1] 50 [50.80 10| 1 18.1] 3.32 5,391| 1370 1.00 54| 6.76|245.72| 1.693
15 950| 427.6| 54 |53.98 10| 1 20.4 | 3.49 5,974| 1394 1.00 6.0 | 7.37]253.09| 1.685
16 1,600 720.2| 65 |e66.68 10| 1 30.8 | 3.90 7,444 1355| 0.85 6.3| 7.68|260.77| 1.678
17 2,600(1,170.3| 80 |[79.38 10| 1 43.9 | 4.44 9,655| 1.407 0.80 7.7| 9.13]269.90 | 1.669
18 5500 2,475.7| 100 [104.78 10| 1 77.3| 5.34 13,967 1.422 0.70 9.8| 11.20|281.10| 1.657
19 10,000 4,501.2| 125 |130.18 10| 1 1204 | 6.23 | 19,022| 1475| 0.30 5.7| 7.18]288.28| 1.650
0 Mpa 0.8 30.47 kg/ 3 0.000013000 Pa 0.0000130000 Yy 42172/ 136
2 03 43 9 9.52 10| 1 10.0 [ 05| 1.47 33| 0.266 1.70 01| 0.32| 032 0.797
3 200] 29.0] 12 |12.70 10| 1 1.0 | 4.99 379 1.321 1.70 06| 1.97| 229 0.795
4 390 56.5 15 |15.88 10| 1 15| 6.22 589| 1.448 1.70 1.0| 245| 4.74| 0.792
5 224| 324.3] 19 |19.05 10| 1 2.3 |23.68 8,539 11.670 1.70| 14.5| 26.19 | 30.92 | 0.766
6 335| 485.0] 22 |22.22 10| 1 3.2|25.18 9,656| 10.554 1.70| 16.4| 26.97 | 57.89 | 0.739
7 450 651.5 25 [25.40 10| 1 4.3 |25.25 9,714| 8.842 1.70| 16.5| 25.36 | 83.25( 0.714
8 73.0|1,057.0| 28 | 28.58 10| 1 5.5|31.75 | 15,355( 11.380 170 | 26.1| 37.48|120.73 | 0.676
9 90.0/1,303.1] 31 |31.75 40.0 | 10 6.9|31.67 | 15278 9979 | 13.00| 198.6|597.77 | 718.50 | 0.079
10 39.0| 564.7| 34 |34.92 10| 1 8.4|11.19 1,909 1.382 1.30 25| 3.86|722.37| 0.075
11 480 695 38 |38.10 10| 1 10.1 | 11.51 2,017| 1.296 1.20 24| 3.72|726.08| 0.071
12 62.0 898| 41 |41.28 10| 1 11.9 | 12.60 2,419 1375 1.20 29| 4.28]730.36| 0.067
13 70.0| 1,014| 44 |44.45 10| 1 13.8 | 12.22 2,276| 1.188 1.20 2.7| 3.92|734.28| 0.063
0 100.0| 1,448 50 [50.80 10| 1 18.1|13.34 2,709(1.17403 1.00 2.7| 3.88|738.16 | 0.059
1 120| 1,737 54 |53.98 10| 1 20.4 | 14.19 3,066|1.22091 1.00 3.1| 4.29|742.45| 0.055
2 210| 3,041| 65 |66.68 10| 1 30.8 | 16.45 4,125 1238| 0.85 35| 4.74|747.19| 0.050
3 330 4,778 80 |[79.38 10| 1 43.9 | 18.12 5,003 1.191 0.80 40| 5.19752.39 [ 0.045
4 700| 10,135| 100 |104.78 10| 1 77.3|21.86 7,277| 1188 | 0.70 5.1| 6.28|758.67| 0.038
5 1,200( 17,375| 125 [130.18 1.0 1 120.4 | 24.05 8,811 1.082 0.30 2.6 3.72(762.39 | 0.035
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